PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Assignee name from "Cypress Semiconductor" to "Cypress Semiconductor Corporation" previously recorded on Reel 007940 Frame 0245. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the sell, assign, and transfer to Cypress Semiconductor Corporation of the entire right, title, and interest.	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Christopher W. Jones	03/27/1996
James B. MacArthur	03/27/1996
Anita X. Meng	03/21/1996

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Cypress Semiconductor Corporation	
Street Address:	3901 North First Street	
City:	San Jose	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95134	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number: 5815510		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(408)545-6911 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

408-943-6878 Phone: Email: andb@cypress.com

Correspondent Name: **Cypress Semiconductor Corporation**

198 Champion Court Address Line 1:

Address Line 4: San Jose, CALIFORNIA 95134

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Andrew J. Bateman

Total Attachments: 3

501043510

PATENT REEL: 023660 FRAME: 0818

source=Corrective_Assignment_USP_5815510#page1.tif source=Corrective_Assignment_USP_5815510_Declaration#page1.tif source=Corrective_Assignment_USP_5815510_Original_Cover_Sheet#page1.tif

> PATENT REEL: 023660 FRAME: 0819

Attorney's Docket No.: _016820.P160

(For Execution Prior To Filing Patent An

PATENT

		one Application,
In consideration of go	ood and valuable consideration, the receipt of w	vhich is hereby acknowledged, <u>we</u>
the undersigned, <u>Christoph</u>	er W. Jones, James B. MacArthur and A	nita X. Meng
	to CYPRESS SEMICONDUCTOR	
a corporation ofDelawa	re, having a principal place of business at	3901 North First Street
and its successors, assigns, a all foreign countries, in and to patent that has been executed	4 and legal representatives, the entire right, title any and all improvements that are disclosed in by the undersigned prior hereto or concurrent RIAL PROGRAMMING INSTRUCTION	, ("Assignee", and interest for the United States and the application for the United States
improvements; and in and to a and all foreign countries on sai united States application; agree that said Assigname; and that, when request and legal representatives, to carecute all divisional, continuing mane; and the successors, assignee, its successors, assigneements and the history representatives in securing and said improvements, and all appsuccessors, assigns, and legal covenant with said Astrant, mortgage, license, or other and all captaint, mortgage, license, or other and all appsuccessors, assigns, and legal captaint, mortgage, license, or other and all appsuccessors, assigns, and legal captaint, mortgage, license, or other and all appsuccessors, assigns, and legal captaint, mortgage, license, or other and all appsuccessors, assigns, and legal captaint, mortgage, license, or other and all appsuccessors, assigns, and legal captaint, mortgage, license, or other all captaints.	and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renew shall be filed in the United States and all foreight original and reissued patents that have been dimprovements; and in and to all rights of prionee may apply for and receive a patent or pate ed, without charge to, but at the expense of, sarry out in good faith the intent and purpose of ng, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other putful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney, a gns, and representatives all facts known to the thereof; and generally assist said Assignee, it dimaintaining proper patent protection for said olications for patents and all patents on said in all representatives; and signee, its successors, assigns, and legal represented in that full right to convey the same as herein experience.	gn countries on any of said or shall be issued in the United States or shall be issued in the United States or shall be issued in the United States or shall be issued in the filing of said onts for said improvements in its own said Assignee, its successors, assigned will be said the said of the papers; communicate to said the sauccessors, assigns, or improvements and for vesting title to approvements, in said Assignee, its or seen tatives that no assignment, wherein conveyed has been made to
Each Inventor: Plea	Name: Christopher W. Jones Name: James B. MacArthur Shull Meng Name: Anita X. Meng	Each Inventor: Please also list the date that you signed the accompanying DECLARATION AND POWER OF ATTORNEY: - 03-27 , 19 96 Date - 03-27 , 19 96 Date - 3/2/ , 19/6 Date - 3/2/ , 19/6 Date - , 19 Date
, 19	Name:	, 19
, 19 Date	Name:	, 19
ate of:	} SS. BLAKELY, SOKOLOFF, 12400 Wilshire Blvd., Se Los Angeles, CA 90025 (408) 720-8598	TAYLOR & ZAFMAN eventh Floor
e undersigned Notary Public, perso _] personally known to me [ame(s) subscribed to ITNESS my hand and official s	onally appeared	dence to be the person(s) whose executed it.
Notary's Signature		Rev. 03/13/95 (A1)

PATENT

REEL: 023660 FRAME: 0820

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

INVENTORS: Jones, Christopher W.

MacArthur, James B. Meng, Anita X.

SERIAL NO.: 08/624,193

PATENT NO.: 5,815,510

ISSUE DATE: September 29, 1998

FOR: SERIAL PROGRAMMING OF INSTRUCTION CODES

IN DIFFERENT NUMBERS OF CLOCK CYCLES

DECLARATION UNDER MPEP § 323.01(b)

Commissioner for Patents P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450

Sir:

The undersigned is an authorized signatory of Cypress Semiconductor Corporation. I have personal knowledge of the facts recited in this Declaration.

In the assignment recorded at Reel/Frame number 007940/0245 on 03/28/1996 for the above-identified patent, the Assignee, Cypress Semiconductor Corporation, is identified in error as "Cypress Semiconductor." The Assignee requests correction in the assignment records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to show Assignee's name as "Cypress Semiconductor Corporation" and is including a copy of the originally recorded papers, a cover sheet, and the required fee for recordation.

I hereby declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001, of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the above-identified patent.

Respectfully submitted,

Date: December 16, 2009 By:

Printed or Typed Name: Brad W. Buss

Title: Chief Financial Officer & Executive Vice President,

Finance and Administration

05-20-1996

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

10019	Patent and Trademark Office			
Mb No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Tab settings	* * * *			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks.	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Christopher W. Jones David L. Johnson Anita X. Meng	Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🔲 Yes 🧱 No				
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 3901 North First Street			
Assignment Merger				
Security Agreement Change of Name	City San Jose State CA ZIP 95134-15			
Other				
Execution Date: March 27, 1996 and March 21, 1996	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?			
4 4 3 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1				
If this document is being filed together with a new applicat	ion, the execution date of the application is: March 28, 1996			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)			

	05/17/96			
Additional numbers at	tached?			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
Name: Blakely, Sokoloff, Taylor & Zafman	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00			
Internal Address:	Enclosed			
Street Address: 12400 Wilshire Blvd.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
7th Floor	8. Deposit account number:			
City: Los Angeles State: CA ZIP: 90025	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
	(villati dupitokio ovpy or tillo pago il paying by deposit account)			
DONOT	USE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing copy is a true copy of the original document.	g information is true and correct and any attached			
Roland B. Cortes	IRCA MANCH 28, 1996			
Reg. No.: 39,152 Signature Date Total number of pages comprising cover sheet, attachments, and document:				
Mail documents to be recorde	d with required cover sheet information to: s & Trademarks. Box Assignments			

Washington, D.C. 20231

Attorney Docket No.: 016820.P168
FileMaker® Pro PTO Forms v. 3.0 LJV/nej (02/16/94)

RECORDED: 12/16/2009

PATENT

REEL: 023660 FRAME: 0822